13⁻

[Agreement for the Reimbursement for Interim Assistance Payments Pursuant to Section 1631(g) of the Social Security Act]

Resolution authorizing the renewal of Resolution 791-89 between the City and County of San Francisco and the State of California Department of Social Services for the purpose of assuring the availability of reimbursement to the City and County by the Secretary of Health and Human Services for the interim assistance paid to Social Security Income Program (SSI)/ State Supplementary Payment (SSP) Applicants.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the execution of the Agreement, Number 08-6055, with the State of California Department of Social Services to implement the provisions of the U.S. Public Law 93-368 and subsequent amendments, and to Section 10553 of the State Welfare and Institution Code, for the purpose of assuring the availability of reimbursement to the City and County for the interim assistance paid by the City and County to SSI/SSP applicants during the period that their applications are pending. This Agreement is for the Fiscal Year 2008-09 and will automatically be renewed, unless either party terminates the Agreement with 30 days written notice; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to enter into and sign the Agreement for the City of County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

081373

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the renewal of Resolution 791-89 between the City and County of San Francisco and the State of California Department of Social Services for the purpose of assuring the availability of reimbursement to the City and County by the Secretary of Health and Human Services for the interim assistance paid to Social Security Income Program (SSI)/ State Supplementary Payment (SSP) Applicants.

December 9, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 9, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Approved